25 of the New Croton Aqueduct, near One Hundred and Seventyy-
ninth street and Amsterdam avenue, New York City, bids and plans for which were 
received and opened by the Aqueduct Commissioners on December 17, 1901, be and 
the same is hereby awarded to Pneumatic Engineering Company at its bid of sixty-
five thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven dollars ($65,827). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, Commissioners Ten Eyck, Ryan. 

Power and Windolph--6. 

The Commissioners then took up the consideration of the following report, laid 
over on April 8, Igo: 

REPORT No.